BILLS TO BE PAID NOVEMBER 2020
Name

A & S ANIMAL CONTROL SERVICE INC
ABEL TRUCK PARTS

AIRGAS USA, LLC

ALLIED CORPORATION

AMERICAN FIRE & SPRINKLER LLC

BEDFORD, CITY OF
BOYAS AGGREGATES
BOYAS EXCAVATING
BRICKER & ECKLER
BUCKEYE HEATING

CANNON SALT & SUPPLY INC
CATTS CONSTRUCTION INC
CHAGRIN PET & GARDEN SUPPLY

CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL
CHAGRIN VALLEY DISPATCH COUNCIL

CINTAS
CORE & MAIN
CUYAHOGA COUNTY BOARD OF HEALTH

DYER, G. GIFFORD
DYER, G. GIFFORD
DYER, G. GIFFORD

FABRIZI TRUCKING AND PAVING
FASTENAL COMPANY

FINLEY FIRE EQUIPMENT

FIRST CALL

GREEN VISION MATERIALS
GROENEVELD-BEKA

HANNAH ELECTRIC LLC
INTERSTATE BILLING SERVICE INC

KIMBLE RECYCLING & DISPOSAL
KIMBLE COMPANY

KLUCHIN, RONALD
KLUCHIN, RONALD

LAKE COUNTY NURSERY
LIBERTY FORD

LIFE FORCE MANAGEMENT
LJI COLLISION CENTER

LOWES
LOWES

MATTY, HENRIKSON & GREVE LLC
MCMASTER-CARR

MR. T PAINTING COMPANY INC
OHIO811.0RG

OLD DOMINION BRUSH

ORANGE SENIOR CENTER
OSBORNE CONCRETE & STONE CO
PERRIN ASPHALT CO
PERSISTENCE OF VISION, INC
PERSPECTUS ARCHITECTURE LLC
RAINBOW SPRINKLER SYSTEM INC

K. SCHUMACHER

SHRED-IT

SIGNAL SERVICE COMPANY
SPOK INC

SINGERMAN, MILLS, DESBERG & KAUNTZ, CO
SINGERMAN, MILLS, DESBERG & KAUNTZ, CO
SINGERMAN, MILLS, DESBERG & KAUNTZ, CO
SINGERMAN, MILLS, DESBERG & KAUNTZ, CO

Description

ANIMAL CONTROL SEPTEMBER 2020
SERVICE DEPT REPAIRS & MAINT
ASPHALT PARK TRAILS
ASPHALT-PARK TRAILS
REFUND-3909 ORANGE PLACE

COURT ACTIVITY(2 MONTHS) & INMATE HOUSING (3 MONTHS)
TOPSOIL-PARK TRAILS

DUMP FEES-RESIDENT

PINECREST DEVELOPMENT

MUNI BLDG REPAIRS & MAINT.

ESCALADE2 HERBICIDE
RECREATIONAL TRAILS APPLICATION#18
SERVICE DEPT REPAIRS & MAINT/TOOLS & SUPPLIES

MONTHLY OPERATIONS-NOVEMBER 2020

LEADS

IT SUPPORT

RADIO MAINTENANCE

LICENSE RENEWALS, VARIOUS IT ITEMS FOR SEVERAL DEPT
TOTAL $20,720.74

BLUE MATS
ORANGE PL STORM REPAIR, W.WOODCREST DRIVE PIPE
2020 NPDES PHASE || STORMWATER

PINECREST #7-CONDADO TACOS
PINECREST #8-ATHLETA
PINECREST #9-MADEWELL

TOTAL $451.25

MILES ROAD CULVERT REPLACEMENT EST#3
SD REPAIRS & MAINT

FIRE HELMENTS & BOOTS

SD REPAIRS & MAINT

DISPOSAL FEES-GARDEN WASTE BIN

SD REPAIRS & MAINT

REFUND-3909 ORANGE PLACE

SD REPAIRS & MAINT

RUBBISH & RECYCLING-SEPTEMBER 2020
DISPOSAL FEE

28675 HIDDEN VALLEY
480, 485 & 488 CRYSTAL LAKE DRIVE
TOTAL $500.00

SIDEWALK TREES, LANDSCAPE MUNI.BLDG FRONT & REAR
SD REPAIRS & MAINT

EMS COLLECTION FEES-SEPTEMBER 2020

REPAIRS TO PD VEHICLE(REIMB. BY INSURANCE)

SD & MUNI DEPT REPAIRS & MAINT/TOOLS & SUPPLIES
FD REPAIRS & MAINT/TOOLS AND SUPPLIES
TOTAL $420.29

LEGAL FEES-BWC MATTER

SD REPAIRS & MAINT

OR57/0OR61 PLOWS & ROCK HOUND FOR SKID STEER
MANUAL CALLOUTS

LEAF MACHINE REPAIRS

SENIOR TRANSPORTATION MUNI SHARE 7/1-9/30/20
ORANGE PL STORM REPAIRS

2020 ASPHALT PROGRAM EST#2 & FINAL

HALLOWEEN POSTCARDS & BLDG DEPT INSPECTION FORMS
REFUND-3909 ORANGE PLACE

TRAIL CONSTRUCTION-HARVARD/BRAINARD IRRIGATION

REFUND-ROOM DEPOSIT
SHREDDING EVENT-10/16/2020
TRAFFIC SIGNAL REPAIRS & MAINT.
FIRE DEPT PAGERS

PINECREST DEVELOPMENT

LAKES OF ORANGE DEVELOPMENT

WEINTRAUB DEVELOPMENT

MONTHLY RETAINER SEPTEMBER 2020
TOTAL $5,241.00
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STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.
STEPHEN HOVANCSEK & ASSOCIATES, INC.

STONE FX CONSTRUCTION
SYSTEM4 NORTHERN OHIO
TELECARE

THE FAMILY PET CLINIC
TRANSUNION RISK & ALTERNATIVE
TREASURER, STATE OF OH/BBS
TRIAD TECHNOLGIES

ULLMAN OIL

UNITED RENTALS

UNIVERSAL OIL INC

UH OCCUPATIONAL HEALTH

VILLAGE OUTDOORS
VILLAGE OUTDOORS
VILLAGE OUTDOORS

ZASHIN & RICH CO., LPA

SUMMARY OF AUGUST EXPENSES

101 GENERAL

201 STREET MAINTENANCE & REPAIR

202 STATE HIGHWAY IMPROVEMENTS

203 LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST (FEDERAL)
204 LAW ENFORCEMENT TRUST (STATE)
205 MAYOR'S COURT COMPUTER FUND

206 POLICE PROFESSIONAL TRAINING FUND
207 POLICE PENSION

208 DISPATCH FEMA GRANT FUND

301 DEBT SERVICE

401 CAPITAL IMPROVEMENTS

402 CAPITAL EQUIPMENT

403 RECREATION

406 INFRASTRUCTURE LEVY

701 TRUST & AGENCY

ADDITIONAL OCTOBER EXPENSES:

Payee

ADP

AT&T

ANTHEM

CITY OF CLEVELAND DIVISION OF WATER
COMDOC INC

M. DEBELJAK

DOMINION EAST OHIO

FIRST COMMUNICATIONS

FIRST ENERGY/ILLUMINATING COMPANY
FRATERNAL ORDER OF POLICE

THE HARTFORD

C. KOSTURA

OHIO ASSOCIATION OF CHIEFS OF POLICE
OHIO POLICE & FIRE PENSION FUND
ORANGE SCHOOL EMPLOYEE CREDIT UNION
ORANGE VILLAGE FIRE DEPARTMENT

PNC BANK

SPRINT

US POSTMASTER
VERIZON WIRELESS

401,406,,406,410,413,425,426,438,453,461, 469,481,484 CRYSTAL LAK

28900 PIKE DR
4909 E WOODCREST
2020 ASPHALT PROGRAM
559 & 562 SALT LAKE
355 TAHOE TRAIL
LAKES OF ORANGE
BJ'S BREWHOUSE
RECREATIONAL TRAILS/CONSTRUCTION LAYOUT
DEO - OV
2020 CONCRETE PROGRAM
306 LAKE VICTORIA
TOTAL $30,034.25

REFUND-336 BLOSSOM LANE

MUNI & BLDG DEPT MONTHLY CLEANING
4TH QTR 2020-EXTENDED WARRANTY

VET VISIT-DEACON

ONLINE PEOPLE SEARCH-SEPTEMBER 2020
1 & 3% BBS REPORTS-SEPTEMBER 2020
REPLACEMENT MOTOR FOR SWEEPSTER
FUEL

PARK PORT A POTTY RENTALS-INCLUDES SINKS & O/S CR
SD REPAIRS & MAINT

DOT DRUG SCREEN

AERATOR RENTAL
PAPER, MULCH, SPORT MIX-TRAILS PROJECT
TOTAL $666.00

LEGAL FEE-UNION MATTER
TOTAL
BY ORANGE VILLAGE FUNDS:

TOTAL

Description
payroll processing fees
PINECREST STATION & SD FAX LINE
DENTAL & MEDICAL PREMIUMS-OCTOBER 2020
27349 HARVARD RD, 4600/4680 LANDER
COPIER MONTHLY CONTRACT FEE & USAGE FEE
MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT + COVID TEST REIMB.
4600/4680 LANDER RD
CELL & DATA SERVICE
10 SEPARATE BILLS-TRAFFIC,BLDGS, STREET LIGHTING
UNION DUES AUGUST 2020
LIFE & DISABILITY PREMIUM
MEDICAL REIMBURSEMENT + COVID TEST REIMB.
PD TRAINING-C.KOSTURA
EMPLOYEE W/H AND EMPLOYER PORTION OCTOBER 2020
PAYROLL DEDUCTIONS
ASSOCIATION DUES

FD AIR FILTRATION UNIT,T&S VAR.DEPT,PARK ELECTRIC EXP
SERVICE PERIOD 8/8/20-9/7/20

2021 CALENDARS MAILING EXPENSE

CELL & DATA SERVICE

TOTAL

Amount

R R - - R

1,530.00
200.00
1,244.50
4,733.10
150.00
100.00
626.00
184.00
20,157.56
294.00
765.09
50.00

25.00
925.00
407.40
115.92
50.00
107.79
1,548.79
3,809.07
654.00
1,219.40

90.00

460.00
206.00

9,026.95
398,220.86

88,179.42
0.00

0.00

0.00
115.92
50.00

0.00

0.00

0.00

0.00
252,910.90
0.00

51.56
46,095.25
10,817.81
398,220.86

118.45
929.26
33,170.34
2,155.80
830.95
2,592.47
220.68
1,950.38
5,595.28
569.24
443.00
225.59
135.00
39,386.13
900.00
939.00

4,053.01
59.96
589.20

1,443.18
96,306.92
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